Monthly Settlement Report

Capital Onc Bank, (Europe) ple, as Servicer for:
Castle Receivables Trust Series 2004-1

Capitalised terms used in this Report have their fespective meanings set forth iit the Master Definitions Schedule dated
3 Aupust 2001, as antended aud restated from time to fime, provided, however, that the “preceding Menthly Peried"
shall mean the Monthly Period immediately preceding the calendar menth in which this Certificate is delivered.

This Repert is delivered pursuant to Clause 9.5(b) of the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement dated

August 8, 2001, as amended and restated from time to time, 2nd as supplemented by the Series 2004-1 Supplement
The undersigned, a duly authorized representative of the Servicer, does hereby certify in this Cerfificate:
(i) Capital One Bank, Europe is Servicer under the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement.

(i) The undersigned is an Authorised Officer.

(iii} The date of this Report is on or before a Fransfer Date under the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Apgreement,

Monthiy Perlod January 2009
Distribution Date February 17, 2008
Tnterest Payment Datle March 16, 2009

Trust Receivables Information

BOM Principal Receivables
BOM Finance Charge Reccivables
Total BOM Receivables

Removed Principal Receivables
Removed Finance Charge Receivables

Removed Totak Receivables
Additional Prireipal Receivables
Additional Finance Charge Receivables

Additional Total Receivables

EON Principat Receivables

EOM Finanee Charge Receivables Accounts,
Tetal EOM Receivables: 3,873,759

Monthly Average Principal Receivables

EOM Transferer Percentage
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£3,553,230,626.59
£80,031,033.42
£3,633,261,660.01

£0.00

£0,00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00
£3,460,738,033.99
£78,715,428.36
£3,539,453462.35

£3,501,700,323.30

33.66924%
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Trust Defaults and Belinquencies
Receivables
£29,184,955.46
£9,863,087.33

£19,321,868.13

Gross Defaclted Amount
Recoveries & Sale Recoveries on Defaunlied Accounts

et Defaulied Amount
Accaunts
30 - 59 days delinguent 53,097 £71,126,636.63
60 - 89 days delinquent 37,664 £54,874,968.28
90+ days delinquent * 87,713 £127,286,490.23
Total 30+ days delinquent * 113474 £253,288,095.14
Delinquencies 30+ days delinquencies as a percentage of EOM Total Receivables 7.16%
Trust Collections

Total Customer Payments £467,339,172.75
Recoveries & Sale Recoveries £9,863,087.33
Interchange £2,752,688.19
Tnterest Eamings on Trust Accounts 357,345,358
Total Trust Collections and Gross Payment Rate 13.22% £480,31£,693.83
Periodic Finance Charges Collected £37,613,049.52
Speciat Fees £14,121,388.48
AMF Colfections £106,365.32
Recoveries & Sale Recoveries £9,863,08733
Interest Famings on Trust Accounts £357,345.58
Acquired Interchange £2.752,088.19
Tatal Trust Finance Charge Collections £64,813,824.62
Trust Principal Collections and Principal Payment Rate 11.69% £415,497,869.23

* [ncfudes bankruptcy, apphication fraud, and deceased, which are pending charge-off
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Series Investor Allocation Amount Information

Tnitial Class A Stesiing Invested Amount

Cumulative Principal Payments made 20 Class A

Class A Unreimbursed Investor Charge Offs

End of Interest Period Cisss A Sterling Tnvestor Amount

End of Interest Period Class A Principal Funding Account Balance (Sterling)
Class A Sterling Adjusted Investor Interest

Class A Furo Adjusted Investor Enterest

Initial Class B Sterling Invested Amount

Cumidative Principal Payments made to Class B

Class B Unreimbirsed Investor Charge Offs

End of latesest Period Class B Sterling Investor Amount

End of Interest Period Class B Principal Funding Account Balance (Sterling)
Class B Steding Adjusted Investor Interest

Class B Enro Adjusted Tovestor Interest

Initial Class C Sterling Invested Amount

Cumulative Principal Payments made to Class C

Class C Unreintbursed Investor Charge Offs

End of Interest Period Class C Sterding Investor Amount

Erd of Interest Period Class € Principal Funding Account Balance (Sterding)

Class C Adjusted Investor Interest

Class C Furo Adjusted Investor Interest

Monthly Average Floating Investor Percentage

Monthly Average Fixed Investor Percentage

Annualized Geoss Charge-Off Rate
Arnnualized Net Charge-Off Rate

Finance Charge Collections allocable to Series

Colections Allocated to Series Servicer Interchange
Principat Funding Investment Proceeds

Available Reserve Account Investment Proceeds
Reserve Draw Anount credited to Series 2004-1

Series Availabte Finance Charge Collections
Istributi Finan r tecti

Investor Trustee Paymeni Antount

Loar Note Essuer Costs Amount

Issuer Costs Amount

Class A Monthly Finance Ansount
Class A Deficiency Amount Paid
Class A Additional Firanes Amount

Class A Quarterly Finance Amount Accrued {(EURO)
Class A Quarterly Finance Amount Paid (EURO)

Loan Note Issuer Extra Amount
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£358,556,200.00
£0.00
£0.00
£358,556,200.00

£0.00
£358,556,200,00

{EUR(D) 529,000,000.00

£29,823,200.00
£0.00
£0.00
£29,823,200.00

£0.00
£29,823,200.00

(EURO) 44,000,000.00

£38,634,600,00
£0.00
£0.00
£38,634,600.00

£0.00
£28,634,600.00

{EURQ) 57,000,000.00

12,01763%
12.01763%

9.67%
6.40%

£7,7%9,083.59
£266,383,75

£0.60

0.00
£0,00
£7,522,199.84

£5,139.53
£2,748.10
£0.00

£1,096,343.06
£0.00
£0.00

3,328232.39 (EURO)
0.00 (EURO)
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Class B Monthly Finance Amount
Class B Deficiency Amount Paid
Class B Additional Finance Amount

Class B Quarterly Finance Amount Accrued (EURO}
Class B Quarterly Finance Amount Paid (EURC)

Combined Class Seevicing Fee Paid from Available Funds
Servicing Fee Paid from Servicer Interchange
Total Servicing Fee Paid

Class A Investor Default Amount {Loss Make-up (Defzult))
Reimbursement of Class A Investor Charge-Offs (Loss Make-up {Charge-Ofts))

Class B Investor Default Amount (Loss Make-up (Delault))
Reimbursement of Class B Investor Charge-Offs {Loss Make-up (Charge-Ofis)}

Class C Monthly Finance Amount
Class C Deficiency Amount Paid
Class C Additional Firance Amonnt

Class C Quarterly Finance Amount Accrued (EURO}
Class € Quarterly Finance Amoun? Paid (FUIRO}

Class € Envestor Defanlt Amouat  (Loss Make-up (Default))
Reimbussement of Class C Investor Charge-Offs (Eoss Make-up {Charge-Offs))

Reserve Account Deposit Amont
Spread Account Deposit Amount

Apgregate Investor Indemnity Amount
Loan Note Issuer (Term} Rezm
Issuer Profit Amount

Expenses Loan Note Additional Amounts
Series Excess Finanee Charge Collections avaltable for Sharing

Series Finance Charge Shortfall
Group I Excess Finance Charges available to Series
Series Finance Charge Shor tfall Paid

Class A Required Amount Shortfall over Available Spread
Reallocated Class C Principal Cellections to cover Class A Shortfalt
Reallocated Class B Principal Collections to cover Class A Shortfalt

Class B Required Amount Shortfall over Available Spread
Reallocated Class C Principal Coltections to cover Class B Sherifall

Class C Required Amount Shortfafl aver Available Spread '
Spread Account Draw Amount to cover Class C Shortfalt

Available Spread Account Amount
Required Spread Account Amount
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£102,221.10

£0.00
£0.60
303,424.00 (EURD)
0,00 (EURO)
£711,690.00

£266.883.75
£978,573.75

£2,945,051.37
£0.00

£244,957.01
£0.00

£157,855.26
£0.00
£0.00

45893867 (EURO)
0.00 (EURD)

£317,330.68
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£773.00
£2,544.63

£0.00

£1,935046.19

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.60
£0.00

£0.0¢

£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0,00

£0.00
£6.00
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Use of Series Principal Collections

Series Principal Collections
Less: Reallocated Principal Collections for the Monthly Period

Amounts Available to make Principal Payments

Series Default Amount paid from Available Funds
Reimbursed Reallocated Principal Coll and Reduction Amouats

Conirolled Accumulation Amount

Collsctions avaitable to Sharing

Series 2004-} Principal Shortfalf

Shared Principat Coltections allocated to Series
Total Available Principal Collections

Fnd of Taterest Period Principal Funding Account Balance for Class A

End of Interest Period Principal Funding Account Balance for Class B

End of Interest Pericd Principal Funding Acconnt Balance for Class C

Series Performance Indicators

Portfolio yield
Current Month
Prior Month

Two Month Prior

Threg-month Average

Net portfotio yield
Current Month

Prior Month

Tweo Month Prior
Thres-month Average

Expense Rate
Current Month
Prior Month
Two Month Prior

Three-month Average

Portfotio adjusted yietd
Current Month

Pricr Month

Two Month Prior

Three-month Average
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By

Name:
Title:
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£49,932,983.75
£0.00
£49,932,983.75

£3,507,339.06
£0.00

£0.00

£49,952,983.75
£0.060
£000
£49,932,983.75

£0.00
£0.00
£0,00

21.48%
22.65%
23.09%
22.22%

1081%
12.58%
14.13%
12.84%

6.29%
6.28%
3.85%

7.14%

5.52%
6.30%
5.28%
5.90%

Signed on behalf of CAPITAL ONE BANK, EUROPE PLC, as Servicer, on this 2/11/69

(A

Pam Koch
Authorized Signatory
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